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Overall Results after match 5 Results Match 5

Club Points Club Points

1st Rushcliffe AC 546 1st 1 Rushcliffe AC 80

2nd Mansfield Harriers 682 2nd 2 Mansfield Harriers 166

3rd Newark AC 988 3rd 3 Newark AC 214

4th Sutton Harriers 1274 4th 4 Sutton Harriers 286

5th Worksop Harriers 1278 5th 6 Retford AC 265

6th Retford AC 1286 6th 5 Worksop Harriers 272

7th Notts AC 1395 7th 7 Notts AC 263

Number of Athletes competing 115

Notts Mini League Cross Country 2024 - 2025

1 Notts Mini League Cross Country 1 Kings Park  Retford 

2 Notts Mini League Cross Country 2 Grove Road (Balderton)

4 Notts Mini League Cross Country 4 Worksop College

3 Notts Mini League Cross Country 3 Berry Hill Park. (Mansfield)

5 Notts Mini League Cross Country 5 Rushcliffe Country Park

 Please remember that for the end of year individual scores, this is calculated on the best 4 out of the 5 race meetings

Sunday  19  January  2025

Sunday  16  February  2025

Sunday 16-February-2025

Sunday  29  September  2024

Sunday  20  October  2024

Sunday  15  December  2024



Event Notts Mini League Cross Country 5 g

Venue Rushcliffe Country Park Scoring 22

Date Runners 24

U11g If 8 or above on the day athletes can run as non scoring guests Metres 1500

Athletes can join the race and Score from their 9th Birthday (still classed as U09)

min sec metres / min mins /Mile

11 1  U11g Esme Evans Mansfield 1 6. 05 246.6 6.53

224 2  U11g Scarlett Brumfitt Rushcliffe 2 6. 10 243.2 6.62

303 3  U11g Poppy Loran Rushcliffe 3 7. 09 209.8 7.67

638 4 :U11g Amy Kirkby Retford 4 7. 14 207.4 7.76

667 5 :U11g Isla Oxlade Retford 5 7. 18 205.5 7.83

502 6  U11g Willow Wright Sutton 6 7. 21 204.1 7.89

347 7  U11g Poppy Betts Rushcliffe 7 7. 22 203.6 7.90

415 8  U11g Lauren  Townrow Worksop 8 7. 26 201.8 7.98

93 9  U11g Isla Hungtington Mansfield 9 7. 28 200.9 8.01

299 10  U11g Harriet Knowles Rushcliffe 10 7. 32 199.1 8.08

333 11  U11g Erin Norfolk Rushcliffe 11 7. 36 197.4 8.15

503 12  U11g Maisie Smith Sutton 12 7. 41 195.2 8.24

341 13  U11g Anoushka Pich-Taylor Rushcliffe 13 7. 42 194.8 8.26

ngik 14 :U11g Isabel Kear Notts 14 7. 43 194.4 8.28

660 15  U09g Edith Bushby Retford 7. 55 189.5 8.49

692 16 :U11g Wren Letts Retford 15 7. 57 188.7 8.53

150 17 :U11g Lucie  Tregunno Newark 16 8. 02 186.7 8.62

684 18  U11g Katherine Foster Retford 17 8. 05 185.6 8.67

340 19  U11g Aoife O'Neil Rushcliffe 18 8. 05 185.6 8.67

345 20  U09g Defea Yeung Rushcliffe 8. 07 184.8 8.71

343 21  U11g Freya Moran Rushcliffe 19 8. 34 175.1 9.19

rgmha 22 :U11g Mirren Hodgson-Arfield Retford 20 8. 46 171.1 9.41

288 23  U11g Leni Pitts Rushcliffe 21 8. 55 168.2 9.57

507 24 :U11g Tiggy Catley Sutton 22 9. 06 164.8 9.76

0 0    

0 0    

0 0    

Club 

Number
Race Pos Class Name 

Sunday-16-February-25

Club Score
Time Pace



Event Notts Mini League Cross Country 5 b

Venue Rushcliffe Country Park Scoring 19

Date Runners 20

U11b If 8 or above on the day athletes can run as non scoring guests Metres 1500

Athletes can join the race and Score from their 9th Birthday (still classed as U09)

min sec metres / min mins /Mile

162 1 :U11b Rory Adwick Newark 1 5. 48 258.6 6.22

440 2 :U11b George North Worksop 2 5. 51 256.4 6.28

19 3  U11b Jack Whysall Mansfield 3 5. 55 253.5 6.35

193 4 :U11b Joshua White Newark 4 5. 59 250.7 6.42

276 5  U11b Freddie Hetherington Rushcliffe 5 6. 13 241.3 6.67

397 6  U11b Rufus Bailey Rushcliffe 6 6. 15 240.0 6.71

657 7 :U11b Tyler Foley Retford 7 6. 21 236.2 6.81

nblw 8 :U11b Luke Winstanley Notts 8 6. 23 235.0 6.85

465 9 :U11b Oakley Allsop Worksop 9 6. 29 231.4 6.96

102 10 :U11b Samuel Raine Newark 10 6. 37 226.7 7.10

316 11  U11b Thomas Johnson Rushcliffe 11 6. 42 223.9 7.19

132 12 :U11b Dylan  O'brien Newark 12 6. 47 221.1 7.28

402 13  U11b Hugo McCarty Worksop 13 6. 59 214.8 7.49

506 14 :U11b Charlie Housley Sutton 14 7. 00 214.3 7.51

425 15 :U09b Freddie North Worksop 7. 22 203.6 7.90

339 16  U11b Freddie Etheridge Rushcliffe 15 7. 34 198.2 8.12

693 17 :U11b Thomas Taylor Retford 16 7. 44 194.0 8.30

530 18 :U11b Dylan Dickinson Sutton 17 7. 50 191.5 8.40

528 19 :U11b Archie Wootton-Stamper Sutton 18 8. 02 186.7 8.62

210 20  U11b Reuben Ward Rushcliffe 19 8. 03 186.3 8.64

0 0    

0 0    

0 0    

0 0    

0 0    

0 0    

 0    

Sunday 16-February-2025

Club Score Time Pace

Club Number

Race Pos Class Name 



Event Notts Mini League Cross Country 5

Venue Rushcliffe Country Park Scoring 22

Date Runners 22

U13g Metres 2000

min sec metres / min mins /Mile

120 1  U13g Savannah Ward Newark 1 8. 47 227.7 7.07

220 2  U13g Peggy Pitts Rushcliffe 2 9. 10 218.2 7.38

245 3  U13g Daniela Raspin-Fernandez Rushcliffe 3 9. 18 215.1 7.48

61 4  U13g Maisie Lowe Mansfield 4 9. 19 214.7 7.50

811 5  U13g Sophia Weston Notts 5 9. 21 213.9 7.52

88 6  U13g Lauren Pate Mansfield 6 9. 35 208.7 7.71

468 7  U13g Holly  Bulmer Worksop 7 9. 38 207.6 7.75

631 8 :U13g Madeleine Mattock Retford 8 9. 40 206.9 7.78

260 9  U13g Aggie Gaunt Rushcliffe 9 9. 46 204.8 7.86

390 10  U13g Isobel Ponty Rushcliffe 10 10 05 198.3 8.11

197 11  U13g Isabelle  Thorpe Newark 11 10 09 197.0 8.17

251 12  U13g Elise Hare Rushcliffe 12 10 10 196.7 8.18

19 13  U13g Evelyn  Wheat Mansfield 13 10 17 194.5 8.27

851 14  U13g Lydia Coultate Notts 14 10 38 188.1 8.56

302 15  U13g Nancy Knowles Rushcliffe 15 10 45 186.0 8.65

546 16  U13g Sophia Niemcow Sutton 16 10 46 185.8 8.66

457 17  U13g Heidi Marks Worksop 17 10 49 184.9 8.70

901 18  U13g Maisie Hughes Notts 18 10 51 184.3 8.73

ngac 19 :U13g Alice Coultote Notts 19 11 01 181.5 8.86

812 20  U13g Lucy  Sanderson Notts 20 11 54 168.1 9.58

252 21  U13g Sarika Hare Rushcliffe 21 11 11 178.8 9.00

547 22  U13g Faith Catley Sutton 22 12 01 166.4 9.67

0 0    

Club no Race Pos Class Name 

Sunday 16-February-2025

Club Score
Time Pace



Event Notts Mini League Cross Country 5 b

Venue Rushcliffe Country Park Scoring 17

Date Runners 17

U13b Metres 3000

min sec metres / min mins /Mile

357 1  U13b Zach Ward Rushcliffe 1 12 01 249.7 6.45

354 2  U13b Henry Oldridge Rushcliffe 2 12 11 246.2 6.54

91 3  U13b James  Govier Mansfield 3 12 28 240.6 6.69

359 4  U13b Toby  Paget Rushcliffe 4 12 42 236.2 6.81

146 5  U13b Jason Unaigwe Newark 5 12 46 235.0 6.85

698 6  U13b Henry Goodwin Retford 6 12 47 234.7 6.86

549 7  U13b Jacob Butler Sutton 7 13 12 227.3 7.08

821 8  U13b Lewis Smith Notts 8 13 22 224.4 7.17

263 9  U13b Alex Cooke Rushcliffe 9 13 24 223.9 7.19

810 10  U13b Joseph Cotterell Notts 10 13 30 222.2 7.24

178 11  U13b Joseph Kirby Newark 11 13 34 221.1 7.28

233 12  U13b Nathan Twiner Rushcliffe 12 13 48 217.4 7.40

458 13  U13b Henry Marks Worksop 13 13 53 216.1 7.45

819 14 :U13b Jack Skey Notts 14 14 03 213.5 7.54

815 15  U13b Ethan Daykin Notts 15 14 11 211.5 7.61

127 16  U13b Theo Ludlam Newark 16 14 28 207.4 7.76

301 17  U13b Henry Pugh Rushcliffe 17 15 42 191.1 8.42

0 0    

Sunday 16-February-2025

Club Score
Time

Club 

Number

Race Pos Class Name 
Pace



Event Notts Mini League Cross Country 5 g

Venue Rushcliffe Country Park Scoring 13

Date Runners 13

U15 g Metres 3000

min sec metres / min mins /Mile

20 1  U15g Charley Whysall Mansfield 1 1. 29 2022.5 0.80

391 2  U15g Sofia Chesterfield Rushcliffe 2 12 01 249.7 6.45

80 3  U15g Isla Millns Mansfield 3 12 19 243.6 6.61

422 4  U15g Miley Townrow Worksop 4 12 32 239.4 6.72

327 5  U15g Sadie Drage Rushcliffe 5 12 34 238.7 6.74

258 6  U15g Lyla Morrow Rushcliffe 6 12 59 231.1 6.96

282 7  U15g Keira Morley Rushcliffe 7 13 00 230.8 6.97

28 8  U15g Myannie Westwood Mansfield 8 13 05 229.3 7.02

284 9  U15g Evie  Dickens Rushcliffe 9 14 20 209.3 7.69

26 10  U15g Martha Walker Mansfield 10 14 36 205.5 7.83

394 11  U15g Ava Watson Rushcliffe 11 14 37 205.2 7.84

572 12  U15g Olivia Niemcow Sutton 12 14 40 204.5 7.87

562 13  U15g Rosa Butler Sutton 13 18 25 162.9 9.88

0 0    

Club 

Number

Race Pos Class Name 

Sunday 16-February-2025

Club Score
Time Pace



Event Notts Mini League Cross Country 5 b

Venue Rushcliffe Country Park Scoring 19

Date Runners 19

U15b Metres 4000

min sec metres / min mins /Mile

1  U15b Adam Paget Rushcliffe 1 15 27 258.9 6.22

2  U15b Oliver McClemens Mansfield 2 15 31 257.8 6.24

3  U15b Joshua Groves Notts 3 15 35 256.7 6.27

4  U15b George Mousley Rushcliffe 4 16 06 248.4 6.48

5  U15b Lewis Biggin Newark 5 16 36 241.0 6.68

6  U15b Edward Macintyre Mansfield 6 16 49 237.9 6.77

7  U15b Lewis Carr Rushcliffe 7 16 52 237.2 6.79

8  U15b Reuben Shivas Newark 8 16 54 236.7 6.80

9  U15b William Reddish Notts 9 17 07 233.7 6.89

10  U15b Tarun Balamurugan Rushcliffe 10 17 15 231.9 6.94

11  U15b Leo Sweeney Rushcliffe 11 18 25 217.2 7.41

12  U15b Austin Filer Rushcliffe 12 18 34 215.4 7.47

13  U15b Joseph Edwards Rushcliffe 13 18 40 214.3 7.51

14  U15b Harrison Etheridge Sutton 14 18 53 211.8 7.60

15  U15b Joshua Martin Newark 15 18 59 210.7 7.64

16  U15b Calum Thompson Rushcliffe 16 19 04 209.8 7.67

17  U15b Dominic  Taylor Newark 17 19 51 201.5 7.99

18  U15b Isaac Wright Rushcliffe 18 20 13 197.9 8.13

19  U15b Harry Cole Worksop 19 20 32 194.8 8.26

0    

Club Score
Time Pace

Sunday 16-February-2025

Race Pos Class Name 



Notts Mini League Cross Country 2024 - 2025 Overall Team Scores
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

1st Rushcliffe AC 546 134 92 122 118 80

2nd Mansfield Harriers 682 135 144 117 120 166

3rd Newark AC 988 176 188 211 199 214

4th Sutton Harriers 1274 252 240 246 250 286

5th Worksop Harriers 1278 245 273 239 249 272

6th Retford AC 1286 225 256 295 245 265

7th Notts AC 1395 314 304 261 253 263

Event 1   Retford
 Total 

Scoring

do not sort Scorers 24 25 19 18 10 17 113

1 Mansfield Harriers 135 3 18 25 46 7 21 26 54 1 2 3 6 1 5 7 13 1 2 3 6 1 3 6 10

2 Newark AC 176 2 13 14 29 1 2 6 9 4 5 16 25 13 14 16 43 11 11 11 33 9 11 17 37

3 Notts AC 314 19 23 25 67 11 26 26 63 10 20 20 50 15 19 19 53 11 11 11 33 14 16 18 48

4 Sutton Harriers 252 7 8 11 26 16 17 19 52 17 20 20 57 10 19 19 48 8 10 11 29 10 12 18 40

5 Worksop Harriers 245 4 15 25 44 4 10 14 28 13 18 20 51 9 17 19 45 4 11 11 26 15 18 18 51

6 Rushcliffe AC 134 1 6 12 19 3 5 9 17 11 14 20 45 2 3 4 9 11 11 11 33 2 4 5 11

7 Retford AC 225 5 9 10 24 8 18 24 50 7 15 19 41 6 11 19 36 9 DNF 11 20 18 18 18 54

Event 2   Newark
 Total 

Scoring

do not sort Scorers 49 22 22 16 16 25 150

1 Mansfield Harriers 144 3 22 22 47 13 19 20 52 1 4 5 10 1 2 6 9 2 4 5 11 1 2 12 15

2 Newark AC 188 1 12 21 34 1 3 10 14 2 12 20 34 8 10 15 33 14 14 14 42 7 10 14 31

3 Notts AC 304 18 22 22 62 20 20 20 60 20 20 20 60 11 12 17 40 14 14 14 42 4 18 18 40

4 Sutton Harriers 240 7 9 22 38 9 11 12 32 9 19 20 48 9 17 17 43 12 13 14 39 9 13 18 40

5 Worksop Harriers 273 15 22 22 59 2 8 20 30 16 17 20 53 13 17 17 47 3 14 14 31 17 18 18 53

6 Rushcliffe AC 92 2 6 8 16 4 5 6 15 3 6 10 19 3 4 5 12 1 7 8 16 3 5 6 14

7 Retford AC 256 4 5 13 22 7 17 20 44 8 15 20 43 17 17 17 51 14 14 14 42 18 18 18 54

Event 3   Mansfield
 Total 

Scoring

do not sort Scorers 26 22 17 15 12 19 111

1 Mansfield Harriers 117 1 13 15 29 3 21 23 47 1 4 6 11 2 3 6 11 1 3 6 10 1 3 5 9

2 Newark AC 211 3 16 22 41 1 7 12 20 2 10 18 30 5 11 16 32 13 13 13 39 9 20 20 49

3 Notts AC 261 27 27 27 81 4 23 23 50 9 12 15 36 7 13 15 35 13 13 13 39 4 6 10 20

4 Sutton Harriers 246 6 8 10 24 10 14 15 39 16 17 18 51 9 16 16 41 11 13 13 37 16 18 20 54

5 Worksop Harriers 239 4 17 20 41 2 11 23 36 8 13 14 35 8 14 16 38 4 13 13 30 19 20 20 59

6 Rushcliffe AC 122 2 7 9 18 5 6 8 19 3 18 18 39 1 4 10 15 2 5 7 14 2 7 8 17

7 Retford AC 295 5 23 24 52 9 23 23 55 5 18 18 41 16 16 16 48 13 13 13 39 20 20 20 60

Event 4    Worksop 
 Total 

Scoring

do not sort Scorers 20 18 16 12 17 17 100

1 Mansfield Harriers 120 3 10 21 34 6 16 19 41 1 2 4 7 1 6 13 20 1 3 4 8 1 3 6 10

2 Newark AC 199 2 11 15 28 1 2 12 15 5 11 17 33 5 11 13 29 14 18 18 50 10 16 18 44

3 Notts AC 253 21 21 21 63 9 19 19 47 3 17 17 37 8 9 13 30 18 18 18 54 4 7 11 22

4 Sutton Harriers 250 7 13 17 37 11 13 14 38 14 16 17 47 10 13 13 36 13 16 18 47 13 14 18 45

5 Worksop Harriers 249 8 21 21 50 4 10 19 33 12 15 17 44 7 12 13 32 5 15 17 37 17 18 18 53

6 Rushcliffe AC 118 1 6 9 16 3 5 8 16 7 10 17 34 2 3 13 18 2 7 10 19 2 5 8 15

7 Retford AC 245 4 5 14 23 7 15 19 41 9 17 17 43 4 13 13 30 18 18 18 54 18 18 18 54

Event 5    Rushcliffe
 Total 

Scoring

do not sort Scorers 22 19 22 17 13 19 112

1 Mansfield Harriers 166 1 9 23 33 3 8 20 31 4 6 13 23 3 18 18 39 1 3 8 12 2 6 20 28

2 Newark AC 214 16 23 23 62 1 4 10 15 1 11 23 35 5 11 16 32 14 14 14 42 5 8 15 28

3 Notts AC 263 14 23 23 60 20 20 20 60 5 14 18 37 8 10 14 32 14 14 14 42 3 9 20 32

4 Sutton Harriers 286 6 12 22 40 14 17 18 49 16 22 23 61 7 18 18 43 12 13 14 39 14 20 20 54

5 Worksop Harriers 272 8 23 23 54 2 9 20 31 7 17 23 47 13 18 18 49 4 14 14 32 19 20 20 59

6 Rushcliffe AC 80 2 3 7 12 5 6 11 22 2 3 9 14 1 2 4 7 2 5 6 13 1 4 7 12

7 Retford AC 265 4 5 15 24 7 16 20 43 8 23 23 54 6 18 18 42 14 14 14 42 20 20 20 60

Overall Team Positions

1st Rushcliffe AC 81 19 16 18 16 12 1st Newark AC 73 9 14 20 15 15

2nd Retford AC 145 24 22 52 23 24 2nd Rushcliffe AC 89 17 15 19 16 22

3rd Sutton Harriers 165 26 38 24 37 40 3rd Worksop Harriers 158 28 30 36 33 31

4th Mansfield Harriers 189 46 47 29 34 33 4th Sutton Harriers 210 52 32 39 38 49

5th Newark AC 194 29 34 41 28 62 5th Mansfield Harriers 225 54 52 47 41 31

6th Worksop Harriers 248 44 59 41 50 54 6th Retford AC 233 50 44 55 41 43

7th Notts AC 333 67 62 81 63 60 7th Notts AC 280 63 60 50 47 60

1st Mansfield Harriers 57 6 10 11 7 23 1st Rushcliffe AC 61 9 12 15 18 7

2nd Rushcliffe AC 151 45 19 39 34 14 2nd Mansfield Harriers 92 13 9 11 20 39

3rd Newark AC 157 25 34 30 33 35 3rd Newark AC 169 43 33 32 29 32

4th Notts AC 220 50 60 36 37 37  4th Notts AC 190 53 40 35 30 32

5th Retford AC 222 41 43 41 43 54 5th Retford AC 207 36 51 48 30 42

6th Worksop Harriers 230 51 53 35 44 47 6th Worksop Harriers 211 45 47 38 32 49

7th Sutton Harriers 264 57 48 51 47 61 7th Sutton Harriers 211 48 43 41 36 43

1st Mansfield Harriers 47 6 11 10 8 12 1st Rushcliffe AC 69 11 14 17 15 12

2nd Rushcliffe AC 95 33 16 14 19 13 2nd Mansfield Harriers 72 10 15 9 10 28

3rd Worksop Harriers 156 26 31 30 37 32 3rd Notts AC 162 48 40 20 22 32

4th Sutton Harriers 191 29 39 37 47 39 4th Newark AC 189 37 31 49 44 28

5th Retford AC 197 20 42 39 54 42 5th Sutton Harriers 233 40 40 54 45 54

6th Newark AC 206 33 42 39 50 42 6th Worksop Harriers 275 51 53 59 53 59

7th Notts AC 210 33 42 39 54 42 7th Retford AC 282 54 54 60 54 60

TotalTeam Name

TotalTeam Name

TotalTeam Name

Team Name

Team Name Total

U11 G

Sun,15-Dec-24

U11 G

Sun,19-Jan-25

U11 G

Sun,16-Feb-25

U11B

U11B

U15B

U15B

U15B

U15B

U11B

U11 G

U13G

U13G

  Newark

5

U11 G

  Retford

Team 

Position
Team Name

U13B

U13B

Sun,29-Sep-24

total to 

Date

Sun,20-Oct-24

U15G

Sun,29-Sep-24 Sun,19-Jan-25

  Mansfield

U13GU11B U13B

Total U11B

Sun,20-Oct-24

Sun,16-Feb-25

   Rushcliffe

Sun,15-Dec-24

   Worksop 

U15GU13B

1

U15B

2 4 53

1 42 5Total

U11 B1 43

U15GU13G U13B

U15G

Team  

Position

Team  

Position

U15G

Total

U13G

Team  

Position

Team  

Position

Team  

Position

2U11 G

2TotalU15 G

U13 G

Total

2

1

3

3 Total4

Total

5 U15 B

U13 B

1

Team  

Position

5

1 3 4

4

5

2 3



Under 13 Girls Under 13 Boys

Under 15 Girls Under 15 Boys

Notts Mini League Cross Country 2024 - 2025  Individual Scores
The points in Red are when athletes do not attend  ( these are the last scoring runner plus one)

only the top 15 athletes shown other by Request Notts Mini league Cross Country

number of scorers 24 21 26 19 22

Name Class Club

U11 Girls
g 1    0

224g 2 Scarlett Brumfitt  U11g Rushcliffe 8 1 2 2 1 2 6

11g 3 Esme Evans  U11g Mansfield 11 3 3 1 3 1 8

181g 4 Robin Overbury :U11g Newark 31 2 1 3 2 23 8

638g 5 Amy Kirkby :U11g Retford 49 9 5 27 4 4 22

502g 6 Willow Wright  U11g Sutton 42 8 7 8 13 6 29

299g 7 Harriet Knowles  U11g Rushcliffe 61 25 11 9 6 10 36

297g 8 Evie  Moseley  U11g Rushcliffe 62 6 6 7 20 23 39

616g 9 Madison Ball :U11g Retford 64 5 13 5 18 23 41

503g 10 Maisie Smith  U11g Sutton 63 11 9 14 17 12 46

415g 11 Lauren  Townrow  U11g Worksop 63 15 15 17 8 8 46

512g 12 Alice Green  U11g Sutton 70 7 22 11 7 23 47

407g 13 Aya st Juste  U11g Worksop 73 4 22 4 20 23 50

234g 14 Tilly Wood  U11g Rushcliffe 73 12 14 12 12 23 50

185g 15 Maellyse Johnston :U11g Newark 78 16 12 16 11 23 55

667g 16 Isla Oxlade :U11g Retford 84 25 22 27 5 5 57

93g 17 Isla Hungtington  U11g Mansfield 80 18 22 21 10 9 58

333g 18 Erin Norfolk  U11g Rushcliffe 78 17 16 18 16 11 60

133g 19 Isabella  Smith :U11g Newark 95 13 22 22 15 23 72

519g 20 Alexa Frost :U11g Sutton 96 25 22 6 20 23 71

only the top 15 athletes shown other by Request

25 19 22 18 19

Name Class Club

U11 Boys
162b 1 Rory Adwick :U11b Newark 27 1 1 23 1 1 4

193b 2 Joshua White :U11b Newark 12 2 3 1 2 4 8

440b 3 George North :U11b Worksop 14 4 2 2 4 2 10

276b 4 Freddie Hetherington  U11b Rushcliffe 38 3 4 23 3 5 15

19b 5 Jack Whysall  U11b Mansfield 39 7 20 3 6 3 19

397b 6 Rufus Bailey  U11b Rushcliffe 30 9 5 5 5 6 21

657b 7 Tyler Foley :U11b Retford 38 8 7 9 7 7 29

465b 8 Oakley Allsop :U11b Worksop 48 10 8 11 10 9 37

316b 9 Thomas Johnson  U11b Rushcliffe 64 5 6 23 19 11 41

519b 10 Rory Bland :U11b Sutton 63 13 9 10 11 20 43

826b 11 Luke Winstanley :U11b Notts 64 11 20 4 9 20 44

255b 12 Aaron McCreery  U11b Rushcliffe 66 12 20 6 8 20 46

132b 13 Dylan  O'brien :U11b Newark 61 15 10 12 12 12 46

145b 14 Oscar Madeley :U11b Newark 72 6 20 7 19 20 52

402b 15 Hugo McCarty  U11b Worksop 79 14 20 13 19 13 59

516b 16 Grainger Mander  U11b Sutton 84 16 12 23 13 20 61

528b 17 Archie Wootton-Stamper :U11b Sutton 81 19 14 16 14 18 62

693b 18 Thomas Taylor :U11b Retford 89 18 17 23 15 16 66

377b 19 Rafe Gaunt :U11b Rushcliffe 93 26 20 8 19 20 67

530b 20 Dylan Dickinson :U11b Sutton 93 20 18 20 18 17 73

only the top 15 athletes shown other by Request

19 19 17 16 22

Name Class Club

U13 Girls
17g 1 Olivia Wright  U13g Mansfield 27 1 1 1 1 23 4

120g 2 Savannah Ward  U13g Newark 33 5 20 2 5 1 13

61g 3 Maisie Lowe  U13g Mansfield 29 9 4 4 8 4 20

88g 4 Lauren Pate  U13g Mansfield 27 6 5 6 4 6 21

811g 5 Sophia Weston  U13g Notts 47 10 20 9 3 5 27

245g 6 Daniela Raspin-Fernandez  U13g Rushcliffe 47 11 20 3 10 3 27

631g 7 Madeleine Mattock :U13g Retford 37 7 8 5 9 8 28

468g 8 Holly  Bulmer  U13g Worksop 60 13 20 8 12 7 40

143g 9 Philippa Aitchison-Bowser  U13g Newark 64 4 2 18 17 23 41

27g 10 Evie Clifton  U13g Mansfield 65 2 20 18 2 23 42

197g 11 Isabelle  Thorpe  U13g Newark 60 16 12 10 11 11 44

302g 12 Nancy Knowles  U13g Rushcliffe 66 20 6 18 7 15 46

19g 13 Evelyn  Wheat  U13g Mansfield 69 12 20 11 13 13 49

35g 14 Maisey Gill  U13g Mansfield 73 8 7 18 17 23 50

51g 15 Catherine Rivis  U13g Mansfield 76 20 20 7 6 23 53

   Rushcliffe   Worksop 

   Rushcliffe  Retford   Newark   Mansfield    Worksop 

total to 

Date

  Newark

  Retford

  Mansfield
total to 

Date
  Retford

  Newark   Mansfield

total to 

Date
  Retford    Worksop   Newark   Mansfield

   Worksop 

   Rushcliffe

   Rushcliffe

Best of 4 

Races

Best of 4 

Races

Best of 4 

Races

Best of 4 

Races



Notts Mini League Cross Country 2024 - 2025

The points in Red are when athletes do not attend  ( these are the last scoring runner plus one)

only the top 15 athletes shown other by Request

18 16 15 12 17

Name Class Club

U13 Boys
32b 1 Oliwier Macutkiewicz  U13b Mansfield 24 1 2 2 1 18 6

357b 2 Zach Ward  U13b Rushcliffe 11 4 3 1 2 1 7

354b 3 Henry Oldridge  U13b Rushcliffe 26 2 5 4 13 2 13

359b 4 Toby  Paget  U13b Rushcliffe 30 3 4 16 3 4 14

91b 5 James  Govier  U13b Mansfield 32 7 6 3 13 3 19

146b 6 Jason Unaigwe  U13b Newark 36 13 8 5 5 5 23

698b 7 Henry Goodwin  U13b Retford 49 6 17 16 4 6 32

55b 8 William McClemens  U13b Mansfield 52 5 17 6 6 18 34

549b 9 Jacob Butler  U13b Sutton 45 10 9 9 10 7 35

412b 10 Isaac Beresford  U13b Worksop 59 9 17 8 7 18 41

810b 11 Joseph Cotterell  U13b Notts 62 19 17 7 9 10 43

821b 12 Lewis Smith  U13b Notts 68 19 17 16 8 8 49

296b 13 Ben Kelsall  U13b Rushcliffe 68 8 17 12 13 18 50

815b 14 Ethan Daykin  U13b Notts 67 15 11 13 13 15 52

458b 15 Henry Marks  U13b Worksop 69 17 13 14 12 13 52

only the top 15 athletes shown other by Request

10 13 12 17 13

Name Class Club

U15 Girls
20g 1 Charley Whysall  U15g Mansfield 18 1 14 1 1 1 4

391g 2 Sofia Chesterfield  U15g Rushcliffe 18 11 1 2 2 2 7

80g 3 Isla Millns  U15g Mansfield 15 3 2 3 4 3 11

422g 4 Miley Townrow  U15g Worksop 20 4 3 4 5 4 15

28g 5 Myannie Westwood  U15g Mansfield 32 5 4 9 6 8 23

258g 6 Lyla Morrow  U15g Rushcliffe 38 11 7 7 7 6 27

45g 7 Emily Pares  U15g Mansfield 42 6 6 8 8 14 28

282g 8 Keira Morley  U15g Rushcliffe 41 11 8 5 10 7 30

25g 9 Florence Kenney  U15g Mansfield 45 11 5 6 9 14 31

26g 10 Martha Walker  U15g Mansfield 52 7 11 12 12 10 40

55g 11 Isabelle Davey  U15g Mansfield 55 11 14 13 3 14 41

43g 12 Maisy Slack  U15g Mansfield 61 2 14 13 18 14 43

572g 13 Olivia Niemcow  U15g Sutton 56 8 12 11 13 12 43

562g 14 Rosa Butler  U15g Sutton 65 10 13 13 16 13 49

648g 15 Amelia Read  U15g Retford 68 9 14 13 18 14 50

g 16    0

Notts Mini league Cross Country
only the top 15 athletes shown other by Request

number of scorers 17 17 19 17 19

Name Class Club

U15 Boys
36b 1 Jack Pares  U15b Mansfield 24 1 1 1 1 20 4

62b 2 Oliver McClemens  U15b Mansfield 13 3 2 3 3 2 10

364b 3 George Mousley  U15b Rushcliffe 24 5 3 7 5 4 17

866b 4 Joshua Groves  U15b Notts 38 18 4 6 7 3 20

201b 5 Fraser McAllister  U15b Rushcliffe 44 2 18 2 2 20 24

271b 6 Lewis Carr  U15b Rushcliffe 34 4 6 8 9 7 25

865b 7 William Reddish  U15b Notts 53 18 18 4 4 9 35

21b 8 Edward Macintyre  U15b Mansfield 53 6 12 11 18 6 35

3b 9 Daniel Adams  U15b Mansfield 56 7 18 5 6 20 36

123b 10 Reuben Shivas  U15b Newark 46 9 10 9 10 8 36

334b 11 Tarun Balamurugan  U15b Rushcliffe 51 8 5 20 8 10 31

568b 12 Thomas Bland  U15b Sutton 68 10 9 16 13 20 48

386b 13 Austin Filer  U15b Rushcliffe 62 13 11 14 12 12 48

577b 14 Harrison Etheridge  U15b Sutton 71 12 13 18 14 14 53

824b 15 Harry Sinski  U15b Notts 77 18 18 10 11 20 57
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Notts Mini League Cross Country 2024 - 2025

Overall Best Team (Awards for the best team)

1st Rushcliffe AC 546 118 80

2nd Mansfield Harriers 682 120 166

3rd Newark AC 988 199 214

4th Sutton Harriers 1274 250 286

5th Worksop Harriers 1278 249 272

6th Retford AC 1286 245 265

7th Notts AC 1395 253 263

Age group Best Individuals Age group Best team
(Awards for the best three individuals in each age Group) (Awards for the best team in each age Group)

For Athletes with equal points "Count Back" is used to sort the positions

The overall score is based on the best of 4 Races

Under 11 Girls Overal Score Under 11 Girls Overal Score

224g Gold Scarlett Brumfitt  U11g Rushcliffe 6 8 1st 81

11g Silver Esme Evans  U11g Mansfield 8 11 2nd 145

181g Bronze Robin Overbury :U11g Newark 8 31 3rd 165

638g 4th Amy Kirkby :U11g Retford 22 49 4th 189

5th 194

6th 248

7th 333

Under 11 Boys Overal Score Under 11 Boys Team Overal Score

162b Gold Rory Adwick :U11b Newark 4 27 1st 73

193b Silver Joshua White :U11b Newark 8 12 2nd 89

440b Bronze George North :U11b Worksop 10 14 3rd 158

276b 4th Freddie Hetherington  U11b Rushcliffe 15 38 4th 210

5th 225

6th 233

7th 280

Under 13 Girls Overal Score Under 13 Girls Team Overal Score

17g Gold Olivia Wright  U13g Mansfield 4 27 1st 57

120g Silver Savannah Ward  U13g Newark 13 33 2nd 151

61g Bronze Maisie Lowe  U13g Mansfield 20 29 3rd 157

88g 4th Lauren Pate  U13g Mansfield 21 27 4th 220

5th 222

6th 230

7th 264

Under 13 Boys Overal Score Under 13 Boys Team Overal Score

32b Gold Oliwier Macutkiewicz  U13b Mansfield 6 24 1st 61

357b Silver Zach Ward  U13b Rushcliffe 7 11 2nd 92

354b Bronze Henry Oldridge  U13b Rushcliffe 13 26 3rd 169

359b 4th Toby  Paget  U13b Rushcliffe 14 30 4th 190

5th 207

6th 211

7th 211

Under 15 Girls Overal Score Under 15 Girls Team Overal Score

20g Gold Charley Whysall  U15g Mansfield 4 18 1st 47

391g Silver Sofia Chesterfield  U15g Rushcliffe 7 18 2nd 95

80g Bronze Isla Millns  U15g Mansfield 11 15  3rd 156

422g 4th Miley Townrow  U15g Worksop 15 20 4th 191

5th 197

6th 206

7th 210

Under 15 Boys Overal Score Under 15 Boys Team Overal Score

36b Gold Jack Pares  U15b Mansfield 4 24 1st 69

62b Silver Oliver McClemens  U15b Mansfield 10 13 2nd 72

364b Bronze George Mousley  U15b Rushcliffe 17 24 3rd 162

866b 4th Joshua Groves  U15b Notts 20 38 4th 189

5th 233

6th 275

7th 282
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